Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bryan J. Boyle	09/17/2003
Y. Tom Tang	09/17/2003
Radoje T. Drmanac	09/17/2003
Chiaoyun Kuo	09/16/2003
Chenghua Liu	09/16/2003
Jian-Rui Wang	09/19/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nuvelo, Inc.
Street Address:	201 Industrial Road, Suite 310
City:	San Carlos
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12195282

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)517-8003

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-517-8422

Email: rpolizotto@nuvelo.com Correspondent Name: Renee S. Polizotto

Address Line 1: 201 Industrial Road, Suite 310 Address Line 4: San Carlos, CALIFORNIA 94070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HYS-21CIPC1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Renee S. Polizotto

PATENT

500626490 **REEL: 021419 FRAME: 0460**

Total Attachments: 16 source=HYS-21CIPC1_Assign#page1.tif source=HYS-21CIPC1_Assign#page2.tif source=HYS-21CIPC1_Assign#page3.tif source=HYS-21CIPC1_Assign#page4.tif source=HYS-21CIPC1_Assign#page5.tif source=HYS-21CIPC1_Assign#page6.tif source=HYS-21CIPC1_Assign#page7.tif source=HYS-21CIPC1_Assign#page8.tif source=HYS-21CIPC1_Assign#page9.tif source=HYS-21CIPC1_Assign#page10.tif source=HYS-21CIPC1_Assign#page11.tif source=HYS-21CIPC1_Assign#page12.tif source=HYS-21CIPC1_Assign#page13.tif source=HYS-21CIPC1_Assign#page14.tif source=HYS-21CIPC1_Assign#page15.tif source=HYS-21CIPC1_Assign#page16.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:

10/311,829

International Filing Date:

January 25, 2001

Title:

METHODS AND MATERIALS RELATING TO CD84-LIKE POLYPEPTIDES

AND POLYNUCLEOTIDES

For One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to NUVELO, Inc., a Nevada corporation, 675 Almanor Avenue, Sunnyvale, California, 94085, (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the above-identified application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

WITNESS my hand this17	day of Septemb	ee
State of alexania Clara	Ss. Supr	J. Byle
aforesaid, appeared Bryan.	to me to me g instrument, and acknowledged that	Notary Public in and for the County and State personally known to be the same persons whose at they executed said instrument as their free and
WITNESS my hand and seal the s Notary Public My Commission Expires:	ame day and year last above given.	ANNYA DUSHINE Commission # 1318351 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Aug 19, 2005
WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2003.
State ofCounty of	\right\{ ss	
names are subscribed to the foregoin, voluntary act and for the uses and purp	, 2003, before me, a to me g instrument, and acknowledged that	Notary Public in and for the County and State personally known to be the same persons whose at they executed said instrument as their free and
Notary Public My Commission Expires:		

WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2003.	
State of)		
State of	} ss		
	Jian-Rui W	ang	
		ne, a Notary Public in and for the	
aforesaid, appeared	to	o me personally known to be the sai	me persons whose
names are subscribed to the foregoing	ing instrument, and acknowledg	ed that they executed said instrumen	t as their free and
voluntary act and for the uses and pu	rposes therein expressed.		
WITNESS my hand and seal the	e same day and year last above gi	ven.	

Notary Public			
My Commission Expires:			
WITNESS my hand this	th day of Sep.	tember, 2003.	
State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Sukta Cla</u>	ss. U. C. Y. Tom Ta	lom Ass	
		me, a Notary Public in and for the	
,	,	o me personally known to be the sai	
		ed that they executed said instrumen	t as their free and
voluntary act and for the uses and pu	•		
WITNESS my hand and seal the	e same day and year last above g	ven.	
	266	ANNYA DUSHI Commission # 13*	NE 18351
Notary Public		Notary Public - Ca Santa Clara Co	lifornia 🕏
My Commission Expires:	119/2005	My Comm. Expires Aug	19, 2005

WITNESS my hand this	day of _	, 2003.
State of	ss.	
J		Chenghua Liu
aforesaid, appeared	nent, and	23, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State to me personally known to be the same persons whose acknowledged that they executed said instrument as their free and ssed.
WITNESS my hand and seal the same day	and year l	ast above given.
Notary Public My Commission Expires:	mana a	
WITNESS my hand this	day of	1, 2003. Munimal
County of Janya Clana)	ss.	Radoje T. Drmanac
aforesaid, appeared Radoje V	Irma	03, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State 103 to me personally known to be the same persons whose acknowledged that they executed said instrument as their free and
voluntary act and for the uses and purposes there		
WITNESS my hand and seal the same day	and year	last above given.
Notary Public My Commission Expires: 8/19/05		ANNYA DUSHINE Commission # 1318351 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Aug 19, 2005

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:

10/311,829

International Filing Date:

January 25, 2001

Title:

METHODS AND MATERIALS RELATING TO CD84-LIKE POLYPEPTIDES

AND POLYNUCLEOTIDES

For One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to NUVELO, Inc., a Nevada corporation, 675 Almanor Avenue, Sunnyvale, California, 94085, (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the above-identified application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2003.	
State of			
County of	ss		
State of	Bryan Boy	le	
		me, a Notary Public in and for	
aforesaid, appeared			
names are subscribed to the foregoing		ged that they executed said instru	ument as their free and
voluntary act and for the uses and pur	poses therein expressed.		
WITNESS my hand and seal the	same day and year last above g	iven.	
Notary Public			
My Commission Expires:	· ·		
WITNESS my hand this	h	pt, 2003. Uy Ku Kuo	
On this Library of Saforesaid, appeared Chiany names are subscribed to the foregoing voluntary act and for the uses and purity with the work of the uses and purity with the uses and the uses and purity with the uses and the use of the uses and the use of the uses and the use of	ing instrument, and acknowled rposes therein expressed.	ged that they executed said instr	he same persons whose
Notary Public My Commission Expires:	14/03	CARCLYN H. KANG Commission # 1432358 Notary Public - California Orange County y Comm. Expires Jul 26, 2007	

WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2003.	
State of)		
State ofCounty of	SS.		
y	Jian-Rui Wan	ng	
		, a Notary Public in and for the	
aforesaid, appeared	to 1	ne personally known to be the sa	ime persons whose
names are subscribed to the foregoin	g instrument, and acknowledged	that they executed said instrumen	nt as their free and
voluntary act and for the uses and purp	poses therein expressed.		
WITNESS my hand and seal the s	same day and year last above give	n.	
Notary Public			
My Commission Expires:	Miles and the second se		
WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2003.	
)		
State of			
State of	\ ss		
	Y. Tom Tang	;	
		e, a Notary Public in and for the	
aforesaid, appeared	to	me personally known to be the sa	ame persons whose
names are subscribed to the foregoin	g instrument, and acknowledged	that they executed said instrument	nt as their free and
voluntary act and for the uses and purp	poses therein expressed.		
WITNESS my hand and seal the s	same day and year last above give	n.	
Notary Public			
My Commission Expires:			
IVIV I AMMISSIAM PAYMITES.			

WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2003.
State of		
State of County of	ss.	
	Chenghua L	
On this day of	, 2003, before m	e, a Notary Public in and for the County and State
aforesaid, appeared	to	me personally known to be the same persons whose
names are subscribed to the foregoing inst	trument, and acknowledge	d that they executed said instrument as their free and
voluntary act and for the uses and purposes	therein expressed.	
WITNESS my hand and seal the same	day and year last above giv	en.
Notary Public		
My Commission Expires:		
WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2003.
State of County of		
County of	SS.	
J	Radoje T. D	rmanac
On this day of	, 2003, before m	ne, a Notary Public in and for the County and State
•		me personally known to be the same persons whose
		d that they executed said instrument as their free and
voluntary act and for the uses and purposes	_	·
WITNESS my hand and seal the same	-	ven.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, ,	
Notary Public		
My Commission Expires:		•

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:

10/311,829

International Filing Date:

January 25, 2001

Title:

METHODS AND MATERIALS RELATING TO CD84-LIKE POLYPEPTIDES

AND POLYNUCLEOTIDES

For One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to NUVELO, Inc., a Nevada corporation, 675 Almanor Avenue, Sunnyvale, California, 94085, (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the above-identified application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2003.	
State of			
Country of	_ }		
State of	Bryan Boyle		
On this day of	, 2003, before me	e, a Notary Public in and for the County and	State
aforesaid, appeared	to	me personally known to be the same persons w	hose
names are subscribed to the foregoin	ng instrument, and acknowledged	I that they executed said instrument as their free	e and
voluntary act and for the uses and pur	poses therein expressed.		
WITNESS my hand and seal the	same day and year last above give	en.	
Notary Public			
My Commission Expires:			
WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2003.	
State of			
State of	\ SS		
	Chiaoyun Kı	10	
On this day of	. 2003. before me	e, a Notary Public in and for the County and	State
•		me personally known to be the same persons w	
		I that they executed said instrument as their free	
voluntary act and for the uses and pur	-		
•	same day and year last above give	an	
Williams my hand and sear the	same day and year last above give	7II.	
Notary Public			
My Commission Expires:			

WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2003.
State of)	
County of		
State ofCounty of	Jian-Rui Wa	1100
	Jian-Kui wa	mg
		e, a Notary Public in and for the County and State
aforesaid, appeared	to	me personally known to be the same persons whose
names are subscribed to the foregoin	g instrument, and acknowledge	d that they executed said instrument as their free and
voluntary act and for the uses and purp	ooses therein expressed.	
WITNESS my hand and seal the s	ame day and year last above giv	en.
Notary Public	PARAMETER LA COLUMNIA DE LA CAMBADA AND	
My Commission Expires:		
Tity Commission Expired:	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	
WITTENESS A LANGE	1 6	2002
WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2003.
~ .)	
State of	- (
County of	ss.	
	Y. Tom Tan	g
On this day of	, 2003, before m	e, a Notary Public in and for the County and State
		me personally known to be the same persons whose
		d that they executed said instrument as their free and
voluntary act and for the uses and purp	-	, , ,
WITNESS my hand and seal the s	•	an
WITHESS my hand and sear the s	same day and year last above giv	en.
	Carried and Address of the Address o	
Notary Public		
My Commission Expires:		

WITNESS my hand this		1/
State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Santa Clava</u>	ssCher	Deflu Lo
	ment, and ackno erein expressed.	efore me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State to me personally known to be the same persons whose owledged that they executed said instrument as their free and bove given.
Notary Public My Commission Expires: Sept. 28	- ,200b	GYUNG HEE KIM Comm. # 1377205 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Santa Clara County My Comm. Explies Sept. 28, 2008
WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2003.
State of		
State of County of	ss	
J	Rado	oje T. Drmanac
aforesaid, appeared		efore me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State to me personally known to be the same persons whose
		owledged that they executed said instrument as their free and
voluntary act and for the uses and purposes the	-	
WITNESS my hand and seal the same day	y and year last ac	oove given.
Notary Public	page and a second	
My Commission Expires:	principal de la companya de la compa	

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:

10/311,829

International Filing Date:

January 25, 2001

Title:

METHODS AND MATERIALS RELATING TO CD84-LIKE POLYPEPTIDES

AND POLYNUCLEOTIDES

For One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to NUVELO, Inc., a Nevada corporation, 675 Almanor Avenue, Sunnyvale, California, 94085, (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the above-identified application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2003.	
State of	_]		
County of	\ ss		
State of	Bryan Boyle		
On this day of	, 2003, before me	e, a Notary Public in and for the	e County and State
aforesaid, appeared			
names are subscribed to the foregoing			
voluntary act and for the uses and purp			
WITNESS my hand and seal the s	ame day and year last above give	en.	
Notary Public			
My Commission Expires:	-		
WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2003.	
State of			
County of	ss.		
	Chiaoyun K	uo	
On this day of	, 2003, before m	e, a Notary Public in and for th	e County and State
aforesaid, appeared			
names are subscribed to the foregoin			
voluntary act and for the uses and purp	ooses therein expressed.		
WITNESS my hand and seal the s	same day and year last above giv	en.	
Notary Public			
My Commission Expires:			

WITNESS my hand this day of September, 2003.
State of California County of Alameda State of California State of California Jian-Rui Wang
On this 19 day of September, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Jian-Rui Wang to me personally known to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said instrument as their free an voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given. Wathure M. Reych Notary Public My Commission Expires: April 30, 2004
WITNESS my hand this day of, 2003.
State of
On this day of, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared to me personally known to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said instrument as their free an voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.
Notary Public My Commission Expires:

State of	
On this day of, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for the Country aforesaid, appeared to me personally known to be the same per names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said instrument as the voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.	
On this day of, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for the Country aforesaid, appeared to me personally known to be the same per names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said instrument as the voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.	
aforesaid, appeared to me personally known to be the same per names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said instrument as the voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.	
names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said instrument as the voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.	y and State
voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.	sons whose
	eir free and
WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given	
111111100 my hand and soar the same day and year last above given.	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	
WITNESS my hand this day of, 2003.	
State of County of ss	
County of ss	
Radoje T. Drmanac	
On this day of, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for the Count	y and State
aforesaid, appeared to me personally known to be the same per	
names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said instrument as the	
voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.	
WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.	
Will 1255 my hand and sour the same day and your fast above given.	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	

PATENT REEL: 021419 FRAME: 0477

RECORDED: 08/20/2008